TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM587259

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

ENTITY CONVERSION NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Active Sales Co., Inc.		07/16/2020	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Active Sales, LLC
Street Address:	8743 Sorensen Ave.
City:	Santa Fe Springs
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90670
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3109275	WESTERN SUPER X
Registration Number:	2100539	MITRE NAILER
Registration Number:	2473158	MITRENAIL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142974900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414-297-5370

Email: IPDocketing@foley.com, shaines@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Justin A. Casey

Address Line 1: 100 North Tampa Street

Address Line 2: **Suite 2700**

Address Line 4: Tampa, FLORIDA 33602-5810

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Justin A. Casey
SIGNATURE:	/Justin A. Casey/
DATE SIGNED:	07/17/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Articles of Organization-Conversion for ACTIVE SALES LLC-CA-#page1.tif source=Articles of Organization-Conversion for ACTIVE SALES LLC-CA-#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007001 FRAME: 0680



State of California **Secretary of State**

0477664_ ent

Limited Liability Company Articles of Organization - Conversion

IMPORTANT — Read all instructions before completing this form

202019910002

FILED GMP Secretary of State State of California

100

JUL 16 2020 WM

	ingite polore completing this form.		uis Space For Filing	J Use Only
Converted Entity Information				
Name of Limited Liability Company (The Limited and Company may be abbreviate	e name must include the words Limited I ed to Ltd. and Co., respectively.)	Liability Company or the	abbreviations LLC	C or L.L.C. The word
Active Sales, LLC				
2. The purpose of the limited liability compunder the California Revised Uniform Limited	pany is to engage in any lawful act or a nited Liability Company Act.	activity for which a limit	ed llability compar	ny may be organize
3. The limited liability company will be mana	aged by (check only one):			
One Manager	More Than One Manager	All Limite	d Liability Compa	ny Member(s)
4. Initial Street Address of Limited Liability C	Company's Designated Office in CA	City	State	Zip Code
8743 Sorensen Ave., Santa Fe		. •	ĊA	90670
5. Initial Mailing Address of Limited Liability	Company, if different from Item 4	City	State	Zip Code
 Initial Agent for Service of Process: Ites section 1505 that agrees to be your agent for list the agent's CA business or residential partnership or general partnership, list the address for service of process is already on 	street address. Item 6c: If the agent is a the agent's mailing address. The net list	converted entity as the a	gent. Item 6b: If the	e agent is an individua
a. Name of Agent For Service of Process	•	•		
C T Corporation System				
b. If an Individual, Street Address of Age	nt for Service of Process - Do not list a l	P.O. Box City	State CA	Zip Code
c. If an Individual, Mailing Address of Ag	ent for Service of Process	City	State	Zip Code
Converting Entity Information				
7./ Name of Converting Entity / Active Sales Co., Inc. /				
8. Form of Entity	9. Jurisdiction	. In CA Secrets	ary of State File Nu	mahair Mana
Corporation	California	io. On Georgia	04776	54
 The principal terms of the plan of conver exceeded the vote required. If a vote was 	rsion were approved by a vote of the required, the following was required for	number of interests or seach class:	shares of each cl	ass that equaled or
The class and number of outstanding 47 shares of Common Stock, par v	Interests entitled to vote AND		ntage vote required 50.1%	d of each class.
Additional Information	, i			
2. Additional information set forth on the attack	hed pages, if any, is incorporated herein	by this reference and r	made part of this c	ertificate.
3. I certify under penalty of perjury that the execution is my act and deed.				
_ Crais 5 Russell	Craig	S. Russell, Presi	ident	
Signature of Authorized Person		r Print Name and Title o		on ·
Surley & Russil		ey L. Russell, Sec		
Signature of Authorized Person		Print Name and Title o		on
LC-1A (REV 10/2018)			APPROVED BY SE	CRETARY OF STATE

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007001 FRAME: 0681

I hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of ________ page(s) is a full, true and correct copy of the original record in the custody of the California Secretary of State's office.

JUL 17 2020

纠

Date:___

ALEX PADILLA, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007001 FRAME: 0682

RECORDED: 07/17/2020